

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.47 OF 2018**

Reliance General Ins Co Ltd .. Appellant
vs
Chandrakant Narayan Bandal & ors .. Respondents

Mr.Rahul Mehta I.b M/s KMC Legal Venture for Appellant
Mr.S.R.Korpe for Respondent nos.1 &U 2.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J
DATE : 25th MARCH, 2019

P.C

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. By consent, of both the learned counsel for the parties, Registry is directed to place this matter on board on 18.4.2019 to explore the possibility of a settlement out of Court.. Stand over to 18.4.2019.

{K.K.TATED, J}