
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.47 OF 2018

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited Appellant

Versus

Shri. Chandrakant Narayan Bandal & Ors. Respondent

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Siddharth R. Karpe for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : AUGUST 20, 2024

P. C.

1. After being called out twice, none appears for the Appellant.

2. Since the cause list had been published only late last night, it would be appropriate to simply stand over the matter on **3rd September, 2024.**

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]