

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2018

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited      ...Appellant  
**Versus**  
Shri. Chandrakant Narayan Bandal And Ors.      ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/b KMC Legal (thru VC) for the Appellant.  
Mr. Siddharth Karpe for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

\*\*\*\*

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA NITIN  
CHAVAN  
Date: 2024.09.18  
18:59:09 +0530

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**  
**DATE : 18 SEPTEMBER 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (Claimants) submits that the copy of the appeal is not served.
2. The appeal compilation along with pending applications be served upon the learned counsel for the Respondents/Claimants within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to 09.10.2024.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**